# -OP \$240.00 25959

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Team Systems LLC		ll12/08/2006 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	eCommerce Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2100 Reston Parkway, Suite 203	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595951	PRESS-BOX!
Registration Number:	2882377	TEAM-SCOREBOARD!
Registration Number:	3171198	TEAM-ACCESS!
Registration Number:	3168177	TEAM-MATE!
Registration Number:	3168166	TEAM-DESIGN!
Registration Number:	3168178	TEAM-QUOTES!
Registration Number:	3168179	TEAM-XPRESS!
Registration Number:	3168174	TEAM-LEADER!
Serial Number:	78765891	TEAM-RELAY!

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)772-6268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-772-6000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0595

900064314

Email: jennifer.brennan@hellerehrman.com
Correspondent Name: Chelseaa Larsen / Jennifer Brennan

Address Line 1: 333 Bush Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37118-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chelseaa E. Larsen	
Signature:	/Chelseaa E. Larsen/	
Date:	12/08/2006	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0596

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by Team-Systems LLC, a Tennessee Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 15065 Lebanon Road, Suite 201, Old Hickory, Tennessee, 37138 ("Team-Systems"), in favor of eCommerce Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Reston Parkway, Suite 203, Reston, Virginia 20191 ("eCommerce").

WHEREAS, Team-Systems owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registrations and applications, (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Reg. No./Serial No.
PRESS-BOX!	2,595,951
TEAM-SCOREBOARD!	2,882,377
TEAM-ACCESS!	3,171,198
TEAM-MATE!	3,168,177
TEAM-DESIGN!	3,168,166
TEAM-QUOTES!	3,168,178
TEAM-XPRESS!	3,168,179
TEAM-LEADER!	3,168,174
TEAM-RELAY!	78/765,891

WHEREAS, Team-Systems desires to assign the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to eCommerce; and

WHEREAS, eCommerce desires to accept such assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0597 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Team-Systems assigns to eCommerce, all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringements or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

# **TEAM-SYSTEMS LLC**

By:

Name: lammy byru

sitle: Tresiden

Dated: As of December 8, 2006